THE DATASHEET OF
MRF6V2010NBR5
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MRF6V2010N MRF6V2010NB MRF6V2010GN
1
RF Device Data
NXP Semiconductors
RF Power Field Effect Transistors

Drain Efficiency D 58 62 — %
Input Return Loss IRL — --14 --9 dB
Table 6. Ordering Information
Device Tape and Reel Information Package
MRF6V2010NR1 R1 Suffix = 500 Units, 24 mm Tape Width, 13--inch Reel TO--270--2
MRF6V2010NBR1 R1 Suffix = 500 Units, 44 mm Tape Width, 13--inch Reel TO--272--2
MRF6V2010GNR1 R1 Suffix = 500 Units, 24 mm Tape Width, 13--inch Reel TO--270G--2
ATTENTION: The MRF6V2010N, MRF6V2010NB and MRF6V2010GN are high power devices and special
considerations must be followed in board design and mounting. Incorrect mounting can lead to internal
temperatures which exceed the maximum allowable operating junction temperature. Refer to NXP Application
Note AN3263 (for bolt down mounting) or AN1907 (for solder reflow mounting) PRIOR TO STARTING
SYSTEM DESIGN to ensure proper mounting of these devices.